## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC		11/19/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERRA-MULCH PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440	
City:	Buffalo Grove	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60089	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77348664	TERRA-SHIELD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: cbaunoch@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Molly Mack Crandall

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM 0326TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Molly Mack Crandall
Signature:	/molly mack crandall/
Date:	11/24/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0667

900121311

Total Attachments: 1 source=DOC005#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0668

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK**

WHEREAS, PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and intent-to-use application therefore in the United States Trademark Office, and has intended to use same but has not yet filed an allegation of use under §1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act:

Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Filed</u>
77/348,664	TERRA-SHIELD	12/11/2007

WHEREAS, TERRA-MULCH PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 750 Lake Cook Road, Suite 440, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089 ("Assignee"), the successor of the ongoing and existing business (or portion thereof) of Assignor, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application thereof.

PROFILE PRODUCTS LLC, Assignor

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Vice President - Marketing

Dated: 1119 08

**RECORDED: 11/24/2008** 

REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0669